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Docket No. 040-08724
License,No'. SUB-1357 MAR 2 5 1994~

Ch'emetron Corporation
ATTN: Mr. David R. Sargent

President' .

200 East Las Olas Boulevard
21st Floor
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Dear Mr. Sargent:

In the preparation of an environmental assessment for the remediation of the
Harvard Avenue and Bert Avenue sites in Newburgh Heights, Ohio, I will need to
address the historic preservation aspects of the sites. I recently requested
information from the Ohio Historic Preservation Office and received the
enclosed letter requesting more information. I would appreciate.it if you
would provide items 2 and 3 in their letter. Information you provided
previously in the remediation plan should address the other items. I would
appreciate receiving the above information by April 8, 1994.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 301-504-3603.

Sincerely,
/S/

Timothy C. Johnson, Section Leader
Materials Decommissioning Section
Decommissioning and Regulatory

Issues Branch
Division of Low-Level Waste Management

and Decommissioning
Office of Nuclear Material Safety

and. Safeguards

Enclosure: As stated
cc: Chemetron Distribution List

DISTRIBUTION: ' Central Filel LLWM r/f HMSS r/f JGreeves. PLohaus/OSP
JSurmeier JHolonick RFonner/0GC JGoldberg/0GC MBell RWeisman/0GC
Klambert/R-III GMcCann/R-III GShear/R-III WAxelson/R-III TMadden/0CA

SGagner MWeber LBell

In small Box (on "0FCQagnalMB #EihiConcuMe/0PA
H1hompson/ DEDO

hjelBldhkitolDsfih Distdbbt'i6i Copy PFefsvescefC line enter; C = Cover; E {= Cover & Encl [osure]; N = No copy-
,

0FC LLDR h C LLDR k LLDR a G

NAME TC'J6iiNN JCopeland JAustk
DATE 'g // //94 '}/$|/94 3 /II94 / /93/

S:\LLWMTYPE\CECILIA\CHEMPRES.TCJ OFFICIAL. RECORD COPY i

In small Box on "DATE" line enter: M = E-Mail Distribution Copy; H = Hard Copy 'l

PDR: YES- % NO Category: Proprietary or CF Only ,

'

ACNW: YES NO 1 \dIG: YES N0 x Delete file after distribution: Yes X No _

,

h~)kh9404150222 940328 E R
PDR ADOCK 04008724 '#
C PDR



e
,

) Ohio Historic Prsssrvation Offica
"
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Ohio Histoncal Center Q
1982 Velma Avenue -=

Columbus. Ohio 43211 2497
614/297 2470 Q ;d,

*Fax: 297 2411 s

NAME: Timothy C. Johnson
RITITLE:Section Leader

ADDRESS:U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission nib
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001 SINCE 1885

Dear Mr. Johnson,

RE:U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Docket No. 40-8724, License No.
Sub-1357, Chemetron operations in Cuyahoga County, Ohio.

We received your letter regarding the project noted above on 03/02/94.
We will not be able to complete our review until the following
information is provided:

X 1. County, city, or USGS quad map indicating the precise location,

of the project.

X 2. Photos of front, rear and side elevations of all structures
to be affected by the project. Photocopies are not
acceptable.

X 3. Streetscape photos.

X 4. Date of construction and brief history of the structure and'
the area (e.g. connections with local commercial, residential
or industrial development or associations with individuals or
groups important in area history).

X 3. Project description.

6. Rehabilitation specifications.

7. Floor plans, section, elevations, showing existing & proposed
changes.

X 8. Past and present land use.

X 9. Size of project (acreage).

10. Other:

I can be contacted at 614-297-2470 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

*
<

Terence G. Skiba
g Review Services Assistant

Enclosure
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